Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Automation, Inc.		04/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mediware Alternate Care Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	41 Sharpe Drive	
City:	Cranston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02920	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2855292	AC-CURA
Registration Number:	3061520	CARECENTRIC
Registration Number:	2853082	CARECENTRIC
Registration Number:	2922775	CARECENTRIC
Registration Number:	2733167	DELIVERY ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	2674890	HMEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2395330	MESTAMED
Registration Number:	3452860	MY CARECENTRIC ENABLING SUCCESS
Registration Number:	3384479	MY ONE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2571424	PHARMMED
Registration Number:	1977065	SMART CLIPBOARD
Registration Number:	2733168	VISIT ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	3865378	CARETINUUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0316 900231359

Fax Number: 3129843150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-3100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com

Correspondent Name: Wendi E. Sloane

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MWIS-0082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendi E. Sloane
Signature:	/Wendi E. Sloane/
Date:	08/17/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=MWIS-0082 Healthcare Automation Change of Name#page1.tif source=MWIS-0082 Healthcare Automation Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0317

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEALTHCARE AUTOMATION,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEALTHCARE AUTOMATION, INC." TO
"MEDIWARE ALTERNATE CARE SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 5:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3711072 8100

110428129

DATE: 04-19-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8702481

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0318

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HEALTHCARE AUTOMATION, INC.

Healthcare Automation, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

Does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: Healthcare Automation, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article First:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: Mediware Alternate Care Solutions, Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated as of the 15 day of April, 2011.

ţ

HEALTHCARE AUTOMATION, INC.

Robert C. Weber, Authorized Person

Name Change Amendment.DOC

RECORDED: 08/17/2012

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:03 PM 04/18/2011 FILED 05:47 PM 04/18/2011 SRV 110428129 - 3711072 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0319